OP \$165.00 8846112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Kenny 1, LLC		03/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kitfox Vineyards, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7130
City:	Ketchum
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83340
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88461127	OLD TRIGGER
Registration Number:	4523503	MUMBO JUMBO
Registration Number:	5035106	VIVA LA VIDA
Registration Number:	4846709	GREY JAY
Registration Number:	4532290	A BOTTLE OF FUN
Registration Number:	4523377	DRUNKEN SAILOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107755991

Email: greggsultanesq@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg Sultan

Address Line 1: 1203 South Crescent Heights Boulevard Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg R. Sultan
SIGNATURE:	/GRS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0828

900581522

Total Attachments: 1

source=Alpha Kenny Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0829

<u>DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, effective March 1, 2020, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Alpha Kenny 1, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 7130, Ketchum, Idaho 83340, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Kitfox Vineyards, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 7130, Ketchum, Idaho 83340, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below in relation to a transfer of that portion of its business in the United States pertaining to the trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademarks, all associated artwork, labels and package designs, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registrations and application therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
MUMBO JUMBO	4523503	4/29/14
VIVA LA VIDA	5035106	9/6/16
GREY JAY	4846709	11/3/15
A BOTTLE OF FUN	4532290	5/20/14
DRUNKEN SAILOR	4523377	4/29/14

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Application No.	Application Date
OLD TRIGGER	88461127	10/1/19

ALPHA KI	ENNY 1 SETTY	
Ву:	<u> 2/69</u>	
Name: Жи	inter C. Vogel	
Position:	GW.	

Date: March 1, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 11/20/2020